
  2021 QUEENSLAND SCHOOL SPORT STATE EVENT CALENDAR  (Version : 17 August 2021)

Please note :  ** New Rescheduled Event Date ;  ^^Event Cancelled and not rescheduled
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Sport Age Division 2021` Start Date 2021  Finish Date Venue
No. of 

Regions

No. of 

Teams

Host 

Region 

2021

Participating Regions / Teams

Triathlon &  

Aquathlon 

13 - 19 yrs B & G

11 - 12 yrs B & G (Sat only)
Thursday, 11 February 2021 Saturday, 13 February 2021 Hervey Bay 11 11 WB

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR , 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Cricket 16 - 19 yrs Boys Sunday, 7 March 2021 Tuesday, 9 March 2021
Villanova College Playing Fields & Redlands Cricket 

Club
10 10 ME

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR, 

Baseball 12-14 / 14 - 18 yrs Thursday, 11 March 2021 Sunday, 14 March 2021 Pine Hills Lightening Baseball Club 6 12 MN
CAP,MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, PEN, SCR, 

SWR, SUN, WBR. 

Tennis 13 - 19 yrs B & G Sunday, 14 March 2021 Wednesday, 17 March 2021
Queensland Tennis Centre, 

Tennyson 
11 11 MW

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Swimming 10 - 12 yrs B & G Monday, 22 March 2021 Wednesday, 24 March 2021 Sleeman Sports Complex, Brisbane 12 12 DD
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Swimming 13 - 19 yrs B & G Thursday, 25 March 2021 Saturday, 27 March 2021 Sleeman Sports Complex, Brisbane 12 12 QSSU
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Golf 10 - 19 yrs B & G Sunday, 28 March 2021 Wednesday, 31 March 2021 Royal Pines Golf Course, Benowa 10 10 SC
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN*, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Easter Vacation Friday, 2 April 2021 Sunday, 18 April 2021

Water Polo 13 - 19 yrs B & G Thursday, 29 April 2021 Sunday, 2 May 2021 St Andrews Aquatic Centre, Peregian Springs 8 16 SUN
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Netball 13-15 & 16 - 19 yrs Thursday, 6 May 2021 Sunday, 9 May 2021
Bundaberg Multisports Complex & Convention 

Centre
12 24 WB

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Rugby League 14 - 15 & 16 - 18 yrs Girls Thursday, 6 May 2021 Sunday, 9 May 2021 Barlow Park, Cairns 11 22 PEN
CAP, DDR, MER x 2, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR(15), SUN, WBR(15).

Football
17 - 19  Boys     

16 - 19  Girls
Thursday, 13 May 2021 Sunday, 16 May 2021 Highfields, Toowoomba 10 20 DD

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Basketball 10 - 12 & 16 -18 yrs B & G Saturday, 22 May 2021 Tuesday, 25 May 2021 Coomera Indoor Sports Centre 10 40 SC
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Hockey 13 - 19 yrs Boys Saturday, 22 May 2021 Tuesday, 25 May 2021 Cairns Hockey 10 10 PEN
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Rugby League 14 - 15 & 16 - 18 yrs Boys Saturday, 22 May 2021 Tuesday, 25 May 2021 Sunshine Coast Stadium, Kawana 12 24 SUN
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR(15), NOR, 

PEN, SCR(18 x 2), SWR, SUN, WBR.

Aust. Football 13 - 15 yrs B & G Thursday, 27 May 2021 Sunday, 30 May 2021 Harrup Park, Mackay 10 20 CAP
CAP, DDR, MER(Gx2), MNR (B), MWR, NWR, 

NOR(B), PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR. 

Football
13 -16 Boys  

13 - 15 Girls
Thursday, 27 May 2021 Sunday, 30 May 2021

Fraser Coast Sports Precinct - 

Hervey Bay
10 20 WB

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Rugby Union (boys) 

Rugby 7's (girls) 

17 - 18 yrs Boys

15 - 16yrs Girls (Sat & Sun)
Thursday, 27 May 2021 Sunday, 30 May 2021 Sunnybank RUFC, Brisbane 10 18 ME

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR(B), 

PEN(B), SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Squash 10 - 19 yrs B & G Thursday, 27 May 2021 Sunday, 30 May 2021 Sandgate Squash Centre 7 7 MN
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Hockey 13 - 19 yrs Girls Thursday, 3 June 2021 Sunday, 6 June 2021 Kalka Shades, Rockhampton 10 20 CAP
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Touch 13 - 15 & 16-18 yrs B & G Saturday, 5 June 2021 Tuesday, 8 June 2021 Whites Hill, Brisbane 11 48 ME
CAP( x 2 B), DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, 

NOR, PEN, SCR(x 2 G), SWR, SUN, WBR.

Aust. Football 10 - 12 yrs B & G Thursday, 10 June 2021 Sunday, 13 June 2021 AFL Cape York House Fields and Watson Oval 10 21 PEN
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR (Bx 2), MWR, NWR, 

NOR(B) , PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR, 

CRUSADERS(B)

Volleyball 12 - 15 & 16 - 19yrs B & G Thursday, 10 June 2021 Sunday, 13 June 2021 Gold Coast Sport & Leisure Centre 9 34 SC
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR (18), 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Hockey  10 - 12 yrs B & G Thursday, 17 June 2021 Sunday, 20 June 2021 Toowoomba Hockey 11 21 DD
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR (B only), 

NOR, PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Netball

*10-11 yrs (Invitational)

10 - 12 yrs 

10 - 11 yrs (Sat & Sun) 
Thursday, 17 June 2021 Sunday, 20 June 2021 Nissan Arena, Brisbane 12 20 MN

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR(12), 

NOR(12), PEN(12), SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR(12).

Rugby League 11 - 12 yrs Boys Thursday, 24 June 2021 Tuesday, 29 June 2021 Barlow Park, Cairns 12 12 PEN
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Winter Vacation Saturday, 26 June 2021 Sunday, 11 July 2021

Cross Country 10 - 19 yrs  B & G Saturday, 17 July 2021 Monday, 19 July 2021 Limestone Park, Ipswich 12 12 MW
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Football 10 - 12 yrs B & G Thursday, 22 July 2021 Sunday, 25 July 2021 Highfields, Toowoomba 12 24 SW
CAP, DDR, MER (Gx2), MNR, MWR, NWR(B) 

NOR, PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR

Rugby Union 11 - 12 & 14 - 15 yrs Boys Thursday, 22 July 2021 Sunday, 25 July 2021 Padua College Playing Fields 10 20 MN
CAP, DDR, MER (12x2), MNR, MWR, NWR, 

NOR, PEN, SCR SWR, SUN, WBR(15).

^^Basketball 13 - 15 yrs B & G Thursday, 5 August 2021 Sunday, 8 August 2021
Mackay Multisport Stadium, Mackay (Event 

cancelled)
10 20 CAP

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

^^Surfing  13 - 19 yrs B & G Thursday, 5 August 2021 Sunday, 8 August 2021 Gold Coast - Various Beaches (Event cancelled) 6 6 SC
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

^^Softball 13 - 19 yrs B & G Thursday, 19 August 2021 Sunday, 22 August 2021 Redcliffe Leagues Softball (Event cancelled) 10 17 SUN
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR(G) , 

PEN(G), SCR(G), SWR, SUN, WBR.

Rugby League 11 - 12 yrs Girls Thursday, 16 September 2021 Sunday, 19 September 2021 Townsville Sports Reserve 11 12 N
CAP, DDR, MER x 2, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR

Spring Vacation Saturday, 18 September 2021 Monday, 4 October 2021

Rugby League 10 - 11 yrs (Invitational) Sunday, 19 September 2021 Thursday, 23 September 2021 Townsville Sports Reserve 10 10 N
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

**Touch 10 - 12 yrs B & G Thursday, 14 October 2021 Sunday, 17 October 2021 Queens Park, Townsville 12 24 N
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

**Tennis 10 - 12 yrs B & G Sunday, 17 October 2021 Wednesday, 20 October 2021
Queensland Tennis Centre, 

Tennyson 
11 12 MW

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR, INV.

**Softball 10 - 12 yrs B & G Thursday, 28 October 2021 Sunday, 31 October 2021 Redlands Softball Association 11 17 ME
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR(G), NWR, 

NOR(G), PEN(G), SCR(G), SWR(G),SUN, WBR.

^^Track & Field 10 - 12 yrs B & G Tuesday, 12 October 2021 Wednesday, 13 October 2021 QSAC Nathan, Brisbane (Event cancelled) 12 12 SW
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

^^Track & Field 13 - 19 yrs B & G Thursday, 14 October 2021 Sunday, 17 October 2021 QSAC Nathan, Brisbane (Event cancelled) 12 12 SW
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Cricket 13 - 15 yrs Girls Sunday, 7 November 2021 Tuesday, 9 November 2021 Ivor Marsden, Amberley 8 8 MW
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

**Cricket 10 - 12 yrs Boys Sunday, 14 November 2021 Thursday, 18 November 2021 Kendall Flats and Salter Oval, Bundaberg 12 12 WB
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

**Cricket 10 - 12 yrs Girls Sunday, 14 November 2021 Wednesday, 17 November 2021 Maroochydore CC & Caloundra CC 9 10 SUN
CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR, INV.

Football (Futsal)
13 - 14 yrs B & G 

(Invitational)
Saturday, 20 November 2021 Sunday, 21 November 2021 Nissan Arena, Brisbane 7 16 QSSU

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.

Cricket  13 - 15 yrs Boys Sunday, 28 November 2021 Thursday, 2 December 2021
Captain Cook Fields, Toowomba Grammar & 

Downlands College
10 10 DD

CAP, DDR, MER, MNR, MWR, NWR, NOR, 

PEN, SCR, SWR, SUN, WBR.


